OIPE	÷ 4			
12-15-	-2003	17	700	
Form PTO-1595			IT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tele partitions of the control	THE REST PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	U.S. Paterit ar	id Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u>-</u>	<b>-</b>	<b>▼</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Yung Sze-Tai	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:			
	Internal Address: Unit A-C, 7th Floor			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Luk Hop Industr	rial Bldg., No. 8 Luk I	dg., No. 8 Luk Hop St.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Po Kong, Kowloon HONG KONG			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Same as above			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.			
Other				
44.47.00	City:	State:Z	ip:	
11-17-03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution of	date of the application	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/187,298	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	' <u> </u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Roy, Kiesel, Keegan and DeNicola	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
P.O. Box 15928 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70895-5928	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	8. Deposit account n	number:		
City:_Baton Rouge_State:_LA_Zip:_ <sup>70809</sup>	THIS SPACE		, 11 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	
9. Signature.				
R. Bennett Ford, Jr.	BEX	Decemb	per 3, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	-	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

12/10/2003 HVUONG1 00000100 29187298

02 Ft:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0061



## IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Yung Sze-Tai

TITLE:

**Spotlight** 

SERIAL NO.:

29/187,298

ATTY. NO.:

9073.021

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Yung Sze Tai

Room 717 Nam Lok Lau Nam Shan Estate

Kowloon, HONG KONG, S.A.R.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

AK Industrial Co., Ltd.

Unit A-C, 7th Floor

Luk Hop Industrial Building

No. 8 Luk Hop Street San Po Kong, Kowloon

Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/187,298 and entitled:

Spotlight

PATENT

REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0062

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_t /\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

**RECORDED: 12/08/2003** 

YUNG SZE-TAI

PATENT REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0063